STATE OF INDIAS LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2002 046996

2002 MAY 21 AM 8: 59

Release of Mortgage - For Corporation

ROGER L FOSSETTE and BRENDA JOYCE FOSSETTE RECOR

LOAN NUMBER: 560137

MORRIS W. CARTER RECORDER

Fifth Third Bank, successor by merger to Old Kent Bank, does hereby acknowledge that full payment has been made of a certain mortgage, bearing date August 31, 1999, made and executed by

ROGER L FOSSETTE and BRENDA JOYCE FOSSETTE

to AmerUs Home Equity, Inc

recorded in the Records of LAKE County, IN, on September 10, 1999, Ins 99074965, and hereby release the same of record.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 44 IN HEATHER HILLS UNIT NO. 1, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 44 PAGE 16, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

PIN:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8359 WHITNEY PL, CROWN POINT, IN 46307

DATE SATISFIED: May 7, 2002 TO FFICIAL!

DATED: May 13, 2002 This Document is the property of

the Lake County Recorder!

Fifth Third Bank, successor by merger to Old

Kent Bank

AFFIX SEAL HERE

Shawna Pritchard, Vice President

State of Iowa

County of Polk

On this day May 13, 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Polk, State of Iowa Iowa, personally appeared Shawna Pritchard to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is Vice President of Fifth Third Bank, successor by merger to Old Kent Bank and the seal affixed to the above instrument is the Corporate seal of said Corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors and said Shawna Pritchard acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it voluntary executed.

Witness my hand and Notary Seal the day and year last above written.

RODEL G. TU Commission to Commission to Commission of Comm

Rodel G. Tuazon, Notary Public in and for

Polk County, State of Iowa

My Commission expires July 7, 2004

This Instrument was Prepared by Rodel Tuazon

Return To: AmerUs Home Equity, Inc, P.O. Box 35130, Des Moines, IA 50315

ZRelCrpB

11/01

051681